RESOLUTION NO. CSD 2025-

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TEMECULA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF TEMECULA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGETS

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE TEMECULA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT OF THE CITY OF TEMECULA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. The purpose of this review is to conduct an analysis of revenues and expenditures to ensure that the Temecula Community Services District (TCSD) maintains a prudent and healthy fiscal position.
- Section 2. That each year a Mid-Year review is conducted of all Temecula Community Services (TCSD) operating budgets.
- Section 3. That the Mid-Year review has been completed and the recommended adjustments are reflected in the schedules attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- Section 4. That the Fiscal Year 2024-25 TCSD operating budgets are amended in accordance with the attached schedules.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Temecula Community Services District of the City of Temecula this 11th day of February, 2025.

	Zak Schwank, President
ATTEST:	
milesi.	
Dond: Johl Counter.	
Randi Johl, Secretary	
[SEAL]	

COUNTY OF RIV	ERSIDE) ss						
CITY OF TEMEC	JLA)						
I. Randi Jol	nl. Secretai	rv of the Te	mecula C	ommun	itv Seı	vices 1	District	of the City of
Temecula, do here	*	•			-			•
regularly adopted b	,		0					•
City of Temecula a	•					-		
vote:		5				,	, -	<i>J</i> • • • • • • •
A XZEC.	DOADD	MEMDEDC						
AYES:	BOARD) MEMBERS	•					

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS:

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBERS:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Randi Johl, Secretary